CAMBRIA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Salary Board Minutes

March 16, 2023

Salary Board in Session.

Salary Board in session. Thomas C. Chernisky, President Commissioner;
William J. Smith, Commissioner; Scott W. Hunt, Commissioner; and
Edward Cernic, Jr., Controller, were present.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Call to Order was made by President Commissioner Chernisky, at Saint
Francis University, DiSepio Institute for Rural Health & Wellness, Scharpf
Conference Center, Loretto, at 10:00 a.m.

Motion was made by Commissioner Smith to waive the reading of the Salary
Board Minutes of February 22, 2023, but to approve them and place them
on file.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.
Abolish:

Motion was made by Controller Cernic to abolish the Full-Time Acting Chief
Probation Officer for the Courts, (Paygrade 88-B/$72,500.00 annually),
effective March 20, 2023.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.

Salary Modifications:

Motion was made by Controller Cernic to modify the salary of the Full-Time
Chief Probation Officer for the Courts, (Paygrade 88-B/$88,564.84
annually) to (Paygrade 88-B/$72,500.00 annually), effective March 20,
2023.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.

Motion was made by Controller Cernic to modify the salary of the Full-Time
Director of the Day Reporting Center for Adult Probation, (Paygrade 87-
E/$51,082.84 annually) to (Paygrade 87-E/$66,903.56 annually), effective
February 10, 2023.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.

Motion was made by Controller Cernic to modify the salary of the Full-Time
Director of Records Storage for Records Storage, (Paygrade 54-
E/$57,002.14 annually) to (Paygrade 54-E/$36,756.72 annually), effective
March 27, 2023.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.
Motion was made by Controller Cernic to modify the salary of the Full-Time
Chief County Detective for the District Attorney’s Office, (Paygrade 59-
D/$49,164.18 annually) to (Paygrade 59-D/$55,937.70 annually), effective
February 27, 2023.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.



Adjournment:

Motion was made by Commissioner Smith to adjourn the meeting.

Motion was seconded by Commissioner Hunt and passed unanimously.

Edward Cernic, Jr., Controller



